
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY 
Day Saturday 

The Vice President began his day at (place). 

Entry 

No. 

1 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 
7 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

18 

* Selected names should be underscored. 

Time 

10:02a 
10:24a 
10:30 
11:50 
12:10 
12:20 
12:30 

1:40 
1:50 
2:50 
3:12 
3:35 
3:50 
4:00 
4:10 
5:35 
5:45 
6:00 

Telephone 
f or  t 

Lo 

t 

LD 

t 

4040 52nd  St.  Date  11-10-62 

Activity (include  visited  by)* 

Depart 4040  in  cal  111  w/Mrs. Johnson 
Arr. MATS  Terminal,  boards  Convair  2816  @ 1027 
To Poughkeepsie,  NY 
Arr. Poughkeepsie  -  depart  with  Mrs.  J  and  Grace  Tully  by  car 
Made unscheduled  stop  @  Gas Station  -  returned  WJ's  call 
Left station 
Arr. @  Jno Roosevelt  Cottage  (original  Val-Kill)  for  Lunch  w/  Pres  and  Mrs.  Kennedy 

President and  Mrs.  Eisenhower,  President  and  Mrs.  Truman,  Gov.  Rockefeller, 
Adlai Stevenson,  Ralph  Bunche,  Roosevelt  children  and  grandchildren,  Grace  Tully, 

Expenditure 
Code 

Mayor and  Mrs.  Wagner,  Miss  Laura  Delano,  Mr.  and  Mrs.  Clifton  Daniel  (Margaret 
Daniel) 

Depart cottage 
Arr. St.  James  Episcopal  Church  for  funeral  services  for  Mrs.  FDR 
Depart church 
Arr. Grave  Site 
Depart Grave  site 
Arr Vanderbilt  Estate  by  Marine  Corp.  helicopter  for  Poughkeepsie  airport 
Arr. Duchess  Co.  airport 
Dep. airport  for  Wash.  ,  D.  C. -  convair 
Arr. MATS 
To residence  w/  Mrs.  J  and  Grace  Tully  in  WH  111 
Arr. @  residence. VP  and  Mrs.  J  hosted  wedding  reception  for  Geraldine  Williams 

and Robert  Novak  --  VP  gave  toast  --  It  was  also  Sammy  and  Zephyr  Wright's 
10th wedding  anniversary  --  VP  toasted  them. 

Major Cross  re:  going  to  Texas  -  not  possible  because  of  Cuban  crisis 
Supper @  home with  Mrs.  J  and  Aubrey  and  Yolanda  Boozer,  and  Les  Carpenters. 

SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND  CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE: f -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile 
C -  Cab 
E -  Entertainment 

CP - Commercial Plane 
R -  Restaurant 
T -  Tips 

SP - Special Plane RR  - Train 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 
No. 

Departure 
Time 

Prom (Place) 
Mode of 
Travel* Accompanied by Destination 

(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

3 10:30a Washington MATS Convair 2816 

14 4:10p Poughkeepsie, NY Convair 

Grace Tully,  Ben 
Cohen, Tom  Corcoran, 
John Macy,  May 
Craig, Esther  Petersen 

Poughkeepsie, 
NY 

11:50a 

Washington, DC 5:35p 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


