Day Saturday

4040 52nd St.

The Vice President began his day at (place)\_

Entry No.	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*	
		Lo	LD		
1	10:02a			Depart 4040 in cal 111 w/Mrs. Johnson	
2	10:02a				
	10:24a			Arr. MATS Terminal, boards Convair 2816 @ 1027	
4	11:50			To Poughkeepsie, NY	
	12:10		t	Arr. Poughkeepsie - depart with Mrs. J and Grace Tully by car	
	12:10		ι	Made unscheduled stop @ Gas Station - returned WJ's call  Left station	
7	12:20				
ľ	12:30			Arr. @ Jno Roosevelt Cottage (original Val-Kill) for Lunch w/ Pres and Mrs. Kennedy	
				President and Mrs. Eisenhower, President and Mrs. Truman, Gov. Rockefeller, Adlai Stevenson, Ralph Bunche, Roosevelt children and grandchildren, Grace Tully,	
				Mayor and Mrs. Wagner, Miss Laura Delano, Mr. and Mrs. Clifton Daniel (Marga:	
				Daniel)	rei
7	1:40			Depart cottage	
8	1:50			Arr. St. James Episcopal Church for funeral services for Mrs. FDR	
9	2:50			Depart church	
10	3:12			Arr. Grave Site	
11	3:35	-		Depart Grave site	
12	3:50			Arr Vanderbilt Estate by Marine Corp. helicopter for Poughkeepsie airport	
13	4:00			Arr. Duchess Co. airport	
14	4:10			Dep. airport for Wash., D.C convair	
15	5:35			Arr. MATS	
16	5:45			To residence w/ Mrs. J and Grace Tully in WH 111	
17	6:00			Arr. @ residence. VP and Mrs. J hosted wedding reception for Geraldine Williams	
				and Robert Novak VP gave toast It was also Sammy and Zephyr Wright's	
				10th wedding anniversary VP toasted them.	
18		t		Major Cross re going to Texas - not possible because of Cuban crisis.	
				Supper @ home with Mrs. J and Aubrey and Yolanda Boozer, and Les Carpenters.	
				•	
				·	
					l
	l l				j .

TELEPHONE CODE: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment

T - Tips

SP - Special Plane

RR - Train

TRAVEL ACTIVITY

Notes concerning the Vice President's Activity

			TRAVEL ACTIVITY			
Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**
10:30a	Washington MATS	Convair 2816	Cohen, Tom Corcoran John Macy, May	, NY	l1:50a	
4:10p	Poughkeepsie, NY	Convair		Washington, DC	5:35p	
	•					
	Time 10:30a 4:10p	10:30a Washington MATS  4:10p Poughkeepsie, NY	Time From (Place) Travel*  10:30a Washington MATS Convair 2816  4:10p Poughkeepsie, NY Convair	Departure Time From (Place) Mode of Travel* Accompanied by  10:30a Washington MATS Convair 2816 Grace Tully, Ben Cohen, Tom Corcoran John Macy, May Craig, Esther Peterson 4:10p Poughkeepsie, NY Convair	Departure Time From (Place) Mode of Travel* Accompanied by Destination (Place)  10:30a Washington MATS Convair 2816 Grace Tully, Ben Cohen, Tom Corcoran, John Macy, May Craig, Esther Peterson  4:10p Poughkeepsie, NY Convair Washington, DC	Departure Time From (Place) Mode of Travel* Accompanied by Destination (Place) Time  10:30a Washington MATS Convair 2816 Grace Tully, Ben Cohen, Tom Corcoran, NY John Macy, May Craig, Esther Peterson  4:10p Poughkeepsie, NY Convair Washington, DC 5:35p

<sup>\*</sup> If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.